Estimated
1973/74

56,832

50
400
100

60
200

400
154

100
300
100

50
400
100

60

38
300

100
100

60,188

Brought forward
Kirton and Frampton

Pumping Station:

Attendant's Wages

Electrieity

Repairs and Maintenance

Insurance

Buildings etc. Repairs and
Maintenance

District:

Hand Roding

Machine Roding - Labour
Machine

Lupat Mowing - Labour
Machine

Tunnel Cleansing

Chemical Weed Control

Hand Cleansing

Vermin, Fascine Works etc.

Fosdvke Marsh

Pumping Station:

Attendant's Wages

Electricity

Repairs and Maintenance

Insurance

Buildings etc. Repairs and
Maintenance

Digtrict:

Hand Roding

Hand Cleansing

Tunnel Cleansing
Chemical Weed Control
Vermin Destroying

Carried forward

(16)

OCCUPIERS'

RATE FUND

195
387
108

22

248

20
87
208

20
67
26

168
181

159
21
181
252
521

20
11

Actual
1973/74
118,465

9C4

436

T10

G-k

124,508

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Estimated Actual

1973/14 1973774

148,409 Brought forward 197,864
148,409 Carried forward 197,864



[ SR

Estimated

60,188

200
1,300
200
100

2,140
276
2,000
690
254
200
130

200

100

400
1,500
300
100

50
160
100

60

ot s

70,748

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND
Actual
1§7§Z74
Brought forward 121,308
Five Towns
Pumping Station:
Attendant's Wages 52T
Electricity 1,694
Repairs and Maintenarce 52
Insurance 86
Buildings etc. Repairs and
Maintenance 46 2,465
Districts
Hand Roding 2,331
Lupat Mowing 357
Hand Cleansing 790
Machine Cleansing 1,267
Machine Roding -
Tunnel Cleansing 189
Chemical Weed Control 155
Bughing 20
Fagscine Works 176
Culvert and Tunnel Repairs 70
Vermin Destroying 6
General Work 138 5,499
Risegate Hau
Pumping Station:
Attendant's Wages 248
Electricity Q5T
Repairs and Maintenance 282
Insurance 109
Buildings etc. Repairs and
Maintenance 27 13063
Surfleet Village Pumping Station:
Attendant's Wages 119
Electricity T
Repairs and Maintenance 98
Insurance 41
Buildings etc., Repairs and
Maintenance 10 501
Carried forward 131,436

(18)

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Estimated
1973/74

148,409

148,409

Brought forward

Carried forward

(19)

Actual

1973774

197,864

197,864




Estimated
T97327£

70,748

50
200
100

60

2,514
1,644
276
2,000
690
200
160

200

200

235
766
100

65

=
-

100
60
300

1,910
790
400
900
300

151 -

140

100
100

85,494

Brought forward

Surfleet Marsh Pumping Station:

Attendant's Wages

Eleetricity

Repairs and Maintenance

Insurance

Buildings etc. Repairs &
Maintenance

Risegate Bau District:

Hand Roding

Machine Roding

Lupat Mowing

Hand Cleansing
Machine Cleansing
Tunnel Cleansing
Chemical Weed Control
Bushing

Fascine Works

Culvert and Tunnel Repairs
Vermin Destroying
General Work

Spalding and Pinchbeck

Pumping Station:

Attendant's Wages
Electricity

Repairs and Maintenance
Insurance

Telephone

Bungalow - Repairs and Maintenance

Rates
Buildings etc. Repairs and
Maintenance

District:

Hand Roding
Machine Roding
Hand Cotting
Hand Cleansing
Tunnel Cleansing
Lupat Mowing
(Weedcutting
(Weed Removal
Sluice Repairs
General Work

Carried forward
(20)

OCCUPIERS RATE FUND

61
245
215

47

10

3,024
1,657
257
318
852
161
28
295
88
406
35
109

221

276

i1y
78
a5
22

43
228

1,964
915
366
294
210
218
218

63

4,2‘48

578

7,230

1,020

D

140,264

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Estimated
1973274
148,409 Brought forward
Risegate Eau Digtrict
Recharge Culvert Outfall -
Fishergroom's Dyke
Spalding and Pinchbeck
Electricity Recharges (Domestic)
148,409 Carried forward
7

(21)

Actual
1973274

197,864

83

26

197,973



e |

BEstimated

1973/74

85,494

160
100

635
150
65

100
70

400
388

100
a5
200
30

2,750
3,620
1,120
470
50

88
500

50

1,930
670
500
610

50
125
100
105

1,750
50

100
102,470

Brought forward

Chemical Weed Control
Fascine Works

Culvert and Tunnel Repairs
Vermin Destroying

Fourth District

Pumping Station:

Electricity

Repairs and Maintenance
Insurance

Telephones

Bungalow Repairs & Maintenance
Rates

Digtricts

Hand Roding

Machine Roding

Hand Cotting

Machine Cleansing
Chemical Weed Control
Hand Cleansing
General Workse

Pode Hole Pumping Station

Attendant's Wages

Electricity

Repairs, Maintenance & 0Oils

Insurance

House Repairs and Maintenance

Rates

Buildings etc. Repairs and
Mzintenance

General Work

Deeping Fen District

Hand Roding
Machine Roding
Hand Cleansing
Machine Cleansing
Tunnel Cleansing
Lupat Mowing

Hand Cotting
Chemical Weed Control
Vermin Destroying
General Work
Bushing

Fascine Work

Carried forward
(228

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND

4,248
68

57

462
29
78
33

209

23

237
487
74
78
17

2,118
b, 721
385
459
10

69

15
—=aT

1,819
1,184
596
480

60
108

29
2,624

Actual
1973274

140,264

4,368

866

893

5,884

6,906
159,181

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Estimated
T975/74

148,409

148,409

Brought forward

Fourth District

Blectricity Recharges (Domestic)

Pode Hole Pumping Station

Electricity = North and South
Drowve Drains

Carried forward
(23)

Actual

1973774
197,973

36

198,159




Bstimated
1 G757

102,470

100

130
228
700
402
590
710
196

50

20

30

745
300
40
45

340

260
1,050
420

450

420

60

20

—_ 50

109,774

Brought forward

Cottages;
No.1 North Drove Bank
Repairs 5
Rates 28
Insurance 21
No.2 North Drove Bank
Repairs 56
Rates 28
Insurance el
No.9 River Bank
Repairs -
Rates 41
Insurance 21

Counter Drain District

Hand Roding

Machine Roding

Machine Cleansing

Motor Mowing

Lupat Mowing

Weedcutting:

Weed Removal

Chemical Weed Control
Fencing and Gates
Hardstandings Maintenance
Sluice Repairs & Genersl Work

Vernatts Drain

Sluice:

Sluice Attendant's Wages
Blectricity

Repairs and Maintenance
Insurance

Bungalow Repairs & Rewiring
Rates
District:

Hand Roding

Motor Mowing

Lupat Mowing
Weedcutting

Weed Removal

Dragline Cleansing
Chemical Weed Control
Fencing and Gates
Hardstandings

Fascine Works

Carried forward
(24)

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

54

105

1,559

Actual

1973774

159,181

221

1,977

1,679

3,387

166,445

Estimated Actual
1973/74 1973/74
148,409 Brought forward 198,159

Vernatts Drain

Contribution from Welland and
Nene River Authority - Share
of Sluice Attendant's Wages 779

148,409 198,938

Carried forward
(25)




f

Estimated

1973774

109,774

130
150
40
50

100
335
100
150
100

300

493
100

890
700
330

400
50
100

360
3500

900

20
30

100

117,499

Brought forward
River Glen Soke Dykes

Machine Roding

Machine Cleansing

Bushing

Fencing Repairs and Maintenance

River Welland Soke Dykes

Hand Roding and Bushing
Machine Roding

Hand Cleansing

Machine Cleansing
Fencing and Gates

North and South Drove Drains

Hand Roding
Machine Roding
Tunnel Cleansing
Motor Mowing
Lupat Mowing
Weedcutting

Weed Removal
Chemical Weed Control
Hardstandings
Vermin Destroying
General Works

Crowland Common Digtrict

Hand Roding

Machine Roding

(Hand Cleansing
(Cleansing Blown Soil
Tunnel Cleansing
Lupat Mowing

Fencing and Gates
Chemical Weed Control
General Work

First District

Hand Roding

Hand Cotting

Hand Cleansing

Bushing

Chemical Weed Control
Culvert and Tunnel Repairs
Fascine Works

Carried forward
(26)

OCCUFIERS' RATE FUND

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

88
420
141

1317

141
693
78
307
1,074
568
287
100
84

407
529
161

24

90
18

62

580
197
27T

117

Actual Estimated
134
786
5,333
1,092
1,173 ——
172,963 148,409

Brought forward

Carried forward
(27)

Actual

1973/74

198,938

198,938




OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Estimated Actual

—— e

(28)

Serated Tovast, 1973/74 1973/74
=l AR 148,409 Brought forward
117,499 Brought forward 172,963 ‘ HESe 198,938
Second District
290 Hand Roding 268
150 Hand Cleansing 128
50 Hand Cotting -
50 Bushing -
- Vermin Destroying e 401
Third District
650 Hand Roding 824
100 Hand Cotting 35
250 Hand Cleansing 385
- Chemical Weed Control 1
20 Bushing =
50 Tunnel Repairs -
100 Fascine Works -
- General Work T 1,252
Fifth District
1,060 Hand Roding 15137
1,010 Hand Cleansing 1:375
100 General Work & Vermin Destroying 2
518 Tunnel Repairs & Cleansing - 2,517
Sixth District
630 Hand Roding 697
1,000 Hand Cleansing 196
50 Tunnel Cleansing 34
- Vermin Destroying 18
100 General Work 74 1,019
Counter Drain Washes
310 Hand Roding 151
200 Hand Cleansing -
100 Hand Cotting -
- Machine Roding 160
- Culvert & Tunnel Repairs 5 316
#239799 Carl"ied forward 178,468 4\489409 Carried forwal‘d 1_989938

(29)



250
650
100
120
100

100
50

330
801
100
|

33
200
35
70

152,699

Brought forward
Deeping St.James District

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND

Hand Roding 454
Hand (leansing 219
Tunnel Cleansing 87
Chemical Weed Control 1
Bushing & General Work 35
Crowland and Cowbit Washes
Pumping Stations:
Pump Attendant's Wages 174
Electricity 3673
Repairs & Maintenance 219
Insurance 79
Buildings etc. Repairs &
Maintenance 1
Hew River:
Hand Roding 401
Machine Roding 1,046
Machine Cleansing 463
Lupat Mowing 152
Chemical Weed Control 49
Vermin Destroying i
Bridge Repairs & Maintenance -
Washes:
Hand Roding 566
Machine Roding 821
Hand Cleansing 636
Machine Cleansing PR
Tunnel Cleansing 14
General Work 5
Fascine Works -
Fencing and Gates -
Beurne and Thurlby
Lumping Station:
Attendant's Wages 460
Electricity 546
Repairs and Maintenance 17Q
Insurance i
Telephone i 30
Bungalow Repairs & Maintenance 5%
Rates 41
Buildings etc. Repairs & .
Maintenance 11

Carried forward

(30)

Actual

1973774

178,468

807

846

2,118

2,279

1,490
186,008

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

(31)

Estimated
1973774
148,409 Brought forward
Crowland and Cowbit Washes
Welland and Nene River Authority -
25% New River and Pumping Stations
917 Maintenance
Bourne and Thurlby
Welland and Nene River Authority -
Bourne Eau Attendance
149,326 Carried forward

Actual

1973774

198,938

741

130

—

199,809



