		OCCUPIERS' F	RATE FUND
Estimated 1973/74	w s		Actual 1973/74
56,832	Brought forward		118,465
	Kirton and Frampton		,,,,,,
	Pumping Station:	¥*	
50 400 100 60 200	Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance Buildings etc. Repairs and Maintenance	139 387 108 22	904
	District:		501
400 64 154 - - 100 300 100	Hand Roding Machine Roding - Labour Machine Lupat Mowing - Labour Machine Tunnel Cleansing Chemical Weed Control Hand Cleansing Vermin, Fascine Works etc.	20 87 208 8 20 67 26	176
100			436
	Fosdyke Marsh		
50 400 100 60	Pumping Station:  Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance Buildings etc. Repairs and Maintenance	168 181 159 21	710
	District:		7.0
318 300 - 100	Hand Roding Hand Cleansing Tunnel Cleansing Chemical Weed Control	232 521 9 20	
100	Vermin Destroying	11	793
60,188	Carried forward		121,308

Estimated 1973/74		Actual 1973/74
148,409	Brought forward	197,864
3 1		
		jw
148,409	Carried forward	197,864

			The state of the s
60,188	Brought for	vard	121,308
	Five Towns		
	Pumping Station:		
300 1,300 200 100	Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance	327 1,694 312 86	
æ	Buildings etc. Repairs and Maintenance	46	2,465
	District:	DISSOCIATION CONCENTRATE	
2,140 276 2,000 690 254 200 130 200	Hand Roding Lupat Mowing Hand Cleansing Machine Cleansing Machine Roding Tunnel Cleansing Chemical Weed Control Bushing Fascine Works Culvert and Tunnel Repairs Vermin Destroying General Work	2,331 357 790 1,267 - 189 155 20 176 70 6	5,499
	Risegate Eau		
	Pumping Station:		
400 1,500 300 100	Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance	248 997 282 109	

Estimated

1973/74

70,748

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND

27

10

1,663

501

131,436

Actual 1973/74

## REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Estimated 1973/74		<u>Actual</u> 1973/74
148,409	Brought forward	197,864

148,409

Carried forward

197,864

Carried forward

Buildings etc. Repairs and
Maintenance

Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance

Buildings etc. Repairs and Maintenance

Insurance

Surfleet Village Pumping Station:

		OCCUPIERS	מתוד פראק
Estimated 1973/74			Actual 1973/74
70,748	Brought forward		131,436
	Surfleet Marsh Pumping Station:		77,470
50 200 100 60	Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance Buildings etc. Repairs & Maintenance	61 245 215 47	578
	Risegate Eau District:		
2,514 1,644 276 2,000 690 200 160 - 200	Hand Roding Machine Roding Lupat Mowing Hand Cleansing Machine Cleansing Tunnel Cleansing Chemical Weed Control Bushing Fascine Works Culvert and Tunnel Repairs Vermin Destroying General Work	3,024 1,657 257 318 852 161 28 295 88 406 35 109	7,230
	Spalding and Pinchbeck		1,4-20
235 766 100 65 35 100 60 300	Pumping Station:  Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance Telephone Bungalow - Repairs and Maintenance Rates Buildings etc. Repairs and Maintenance	221 276 117 78 35 22 43	1,020
1,910 790 400 900 300 151 140 100	District:  Hand Roding Machine Roding Hand Cotting Hand Cleansing Tunnel Cleansing Lupat Mowing (Weedcutting (Weed Removal Sluice Repairs General Work	1,964 915 366 294 210 218 218 63	
85,494	Carried forward (20)	4,248 1	40,264

REVENUE ACC	COUNT (Continued)	
Estimated 1973/74		<u>Actual</u> 1973/74
148,409	Brought forward	197,864
	Risegate Eau District	
	Recharge Culvert Outfall -	
	Fishergroom's Dyke	83
	¥	
	Spalding and Pinchbeck	
	Electricity Recharges (Domestic)	26
	¥	a.

Carried forward

(21)

148,409

		OCCUPIERS' R	ATE FUND
Estimated 1973/74			Actual 1973/74
85,494	Brought forward	4,248	140,264
160	Chemical Weed Control	68	, , , , , , ,
100	Fascine Works Culvert and Tunnel Repairs	6 <b>3</b> 7	
-	Vermin Destroying	9	4,368
	Fourth District		
635	Pumping Station: Electricity	460	
150	Repairs and Maintenance	462 29	
65 35	Insurance Telephones	78	
100	Bungalow Repairs & Maintenance	33 209	
70	Rates	_55	866
400	<u>District</u> : Hand Roding	237	
388	Machine Roding	487	
50 100	Hand Cotting Machine Cleansing	74 78	
55 200	Chemical Weed Control	17	
30	Hand Cleansing General Works	_	893
	Pode Hole Pumping Station		
2,750	Attendant's Wages	2,118	
3,620 1,120	Electricity Repairs, Maintenance & Oils	2,721 385	
470 50	Insurance	459	
88	House Repairs and Maintenance Rates	1 0 69	
300	Buildings etc. Repairs and Maintenance	05	
50	General Work	95 <u>27</u>	5,884
1 070	Deeping Fen District		
1,930 670	Hand Roding Machine Roding	1,819 1,184	
500 610	Hand Cleansing	596	
50	Machi <b>n</b> e Cleansing Tunnel Cleansing	480 6	
1 25 1 00	Lupat Mowing Hand Cotting	60	
105	Chemical Weed Control	108	
1,750	Vermin Destroying General Work	29 2,624	
50	Bushing	-	
100	Fascine Work		6,906
7 1 1 0	Carried forward (22)		159,181

REVENUE ACCO Estimated 1973/74 148,409	UNT (Continued) Bro	ought forward		Actual 1973/74 197,973
	Fourth District Electricity	<u>et</u> Recharges (D	omestic)	36
	Pode Hole Pum Electricity Drove Dra	- North and	South	150
148,409	•	Carried forw	vard	198,159

Estimated 1973/74 102,470	Brought forward <u>Cottages:</u> No.1 North Drove Bank	OCCUPIERS	Actual 1973/74 159,181	REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)  Estimated 1973/74 148,409  Brought forward 198,159
100 37 5	Repairs Rates Insurance No.2 North Drove Bank	54		
100 37 5	Repairs 56 Rates 28 Insurance 21 No.9 River Bank	105		
100 47 5	Repairs Rates Insurance Counter Drain District	_62	221	
130 228 700 402 590 310 196 50 20	Hand Roding Machine Roding Machine Cleansing Motor Mowing Lupat Mowing Weedcutting Weed Removal Chemical Weed Control Fencing and Gates Hardstandings Maintenance Sluice Repairs & General Work	3 225 45 82 376 690 312 155 89	1,977	
	Vernatts Drain Sluice:		, , , , , ,	<u>Vernatts Drain</u>
745 - 300 12 40 45	Sluice Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance Bungalow Repairs & Rewiring Rates  District:	1,559 4 11 11 62 32	1,679	Contribution from Welland and Nene River Authority - Share of Sluice Attendant's Wages 779
340 260 1,050 420 450 420 60 20	Hand Roding Motor Mowing Lupat Mowing Weedcutting Weed Removal Dragline Cleansing Chemical Weed Control Fencing and Gates Hardstandings	65 412 365 1,442 447 - 575 72		
50 109,774	Fascine Works  Carried forward  (24)	9	3,387 166,445	148,409 Carried forward 198,938 (25)

		OCCUPIERS'	RATE FUND
Estimated 1973/74			Actual 1973/74
109,774	Brought forward		166,445
	River Glen Soke Dykes		
130 150 40 50	Machine Roding Machine Cleansing Bushing Fencing Repairs and Maintenance	134	134
	River Welland Soke Dykes		
100 335 100 150	Hand Roding and Bushing Machine Roding Hand Cleansing Machine Cleansing Fencing and Gates	88 420 141 - 137	786
	North and South Drove Drains		
300 493 100 - 890 700 330 400 50 -	Hand Roding Machine Roding Tunnel Cleansing Motor Mowing Lupat Mowing Weedcutting Weed Removal Chemical Weed Control Hardstandings Vermin Destroying General Works	141 693 78 307 1,074 568 287 100 84	3,333
	Crowland Common District		21222
360 300 900 - 307 90 30 100	Hand Roding Machine Roding (Hand Cleansing (Cleansing Blown Soil Tunnel Cleansing Lupat Mowing Fencing and Gates Chemical Weed Control General Work	407 329 161 24 1 90 18	1,092
	First District		
620 100 250 20 - 30	Hand Roding Hand Cotting Hand Cleansing Bushing Chemical Weed Control Culvert and Tunnel Repairs	580 197 277 - 2 117	
100 117,499	Fascine Works  Carried forward  (26)		1,173 172,963

REVENUE ACCOUNT ( Estimated	Continued)		Actual
Estimated 1973/74 148,409	Brought f	orward	1973/74 198,938
		,	
		y.	
		ē.	

Carried forward (27)

148,409

		OCCUPIERS	' RATE FUND
Estimated 1973/74 117,499	Brought forward		Actual 1973/74 172,963
290 150 50 30	Second District  Hand Roding Hand Cleansing Hand Cotting Bushing Vermin Destroying	268 128 - - 5	401
650 100 250 20 50 100	Third District  Hand Roding Hand Cotting Hand Cleansing Chemical Weed Control Bushing Tunnel Repairs Fascine Works	824 35 385 1 -	
4.060	General Work  Fifth District	7	1,252
1,060 1,010 100 50	Hand Roding Hand Cleansing General Work & Vermin Destroying Tunnel Repairs & Cleansing  Sixth District	1,137 1,378 2	2,517
630 1,000 50 100	Hand Roding Hand Cleansing Tunnel Cleansing Vermin Destroying General Work	697 196 34 18 <u>74</u>	1,019
310 200 100	Counter Drain Washes Hand Roding Hand Cleansing Hand Cotting Machine Roding	151 - 160	
123,799	Culvert & Tunnel Repairs  Carried forward	5	316 178,468

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Cont Estimated 1973/74 148,409	Sinued) Brought forward	Actual 1973/74 198,938
•		

Carried forward

198,938

Estimate 1973/7		OCCUPIERS	Actual 1973/74	Estimate	ACCOUNT (Continued)	Actual
123,799	Brought forward	1	178,468		Brought forward	1973/74 198,938
450 600 200 50	Deeping St. James District  Hand Roding Hand Cleansing Tunnel Cleansing Chemical Weed Control Bushing & General Work	454 219 87 12 35	807		, and a second of war a	190,990
	Crowland and Cowbit Washes		00 /		Crowland and Cowbit Washes	
	Pumping Stations:				Welland and Nene River Authority -	
250 650 100 120 100	Pump Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs & Maintenance Insurance Buildings etc. Repairs &	174 363 219 79		917	25% New River and Pumping Stations Maintenance	741
	Maintenance	_11	846			
900 1,000 300 80 70	New River: Hand Roding Machine Roding Machine Cleansing Lupat Mowing Chemical Weed Control Vermin Destroying Bridge Repairs & Maintenance	401 1,046 463 152 49	2,118			
	Washes:		2,110			
950 370 500 250 80 100 50	Hand Roding Machine Roding Hand Cleansing Machine Cleansing Tunnel Cleansing General Work Fascine Works Fencing and Gates	566 821 636 237 14	2,279			
	Bourne and Thurlby		2,219		Bourne and Thurlby	
330 801 100 61 33 200 35 70	Pumping Station: Attendant's Wages Electricity Repairs and Maintenance Insurance Telephone Bungalow Repairs & Maintenance Rates Buildings etc. Repairs &	460 546 170 75 30 53 41			Welland and Nene River Authority - Bourne Eau Attendance	130
132,699	Maintenance Carried ferror	<u>115</u>	1,490	140 706		
	Carried forward (30)	α·α	186,008	149,326	Carried forward (31)	199,809
					()!)	